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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

L

SUBMITTAL DATE:
OCT 14 2065

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 239. Last assessed
to: John M. Kanaley & Tasha Shontay Kanaley. District 3 [$7,000]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the claim from John M. Kanaley, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from
the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 446320064-5; ‘

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

on Kent
Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: | NextFiscalYear: | TotalCost  |OngoingCost: | FOUSTOONSENT
COST $ 7,000| $ 0|$ 7,000/ $ 0 .
NET COUNTY COST | $ o/s NE o/s o] Consent & Policy 2
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A
For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

BY: ) 4 2 1/14
County Executive Office Signature SamuefWong
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MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Tavag_lione and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nga?/s: None ] ) Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None Clgr ar
Date: November 3, 2015 By:

XC: Treasurer Deputy

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

| District: 3 | Agenda Number: '
9 -




SUBMITTAL TO THE. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, ltem 239. Last assessed to:
John M. Kanaley & Tasha Shontay Kanaley. District 3 [$7,000]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. -

DATE: OCT 14 2015
PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from Tasha S. Kanaley;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to John M. Kanaley in the amount of $7,000.08,
no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court,
pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from John M. Kanaley based on a Quit Claim Deed recorded April 04, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-
0260699, a Revocation of Power of Attorney dated October 16, 2004, a Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage
dated August 12, 2014, a Notice of Entry of Judgment dated August 12, 2014 and a Statement of Facts from
John M. Kanaley dated September 14, 2015.

2. Claim from Tasha S. Kanaley based on a Quit Claim Deed recorded April 04, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-
0260699.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that John
M. Kanaley be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $7,000.06. The claim from Tasha S. Kanaley be denied since
she transferred title to the property to include herself on title using a revoked Power of Attorney. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

To:
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 199 Item 239 Assessment No.: 446320064-5

Assessee. KANALEY, JOHN M & TASHA SHONTAY

Situs:
Date Sold: February 4, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015

/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ T000.0@ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the ] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2005 - 82,0699 ; recorded on ©+ /o4 /20065 . A copy of this document is attached hereto. |
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. /We have listed below and attached |

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

SUBMITTING A (0FY OF THE DEES —ATTACHED
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If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
2014 at_Los ARNGELES | (A LT FoNTA

Executed this .3 dayof Maged
County, State

Vo 2] frrto—

ke A A opnee) .
g ﬁﬁnature of él,‘llmant

Signature of Claimant

Jonw M. Kanaley

"7-;\5'/,4 S. /Zana/»e o
Print Name / Print Name
22311 KTrrhmers &7 723L] KETThIn6E STREEL 7~
Street Address Street Address
Woodland Hrus, [a 91303 Woodlanel HZus , L4 U303
City, State, Zip ’ City, State, Zip
(518) Y25-0242 (818) 903 - 8795
Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)

Phone Number



- . | DOC 1B 2005-0260699
' 04/04/2005 08:00R Fee:7. 00

. i St . ‘ . o Page 1 of ‘1 . . g
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in Official Records
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: T e County of Riverside

Larry W, Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

NAME: TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY
TR A
CITY, ST., ZIP CODE: WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91303. M s{ g "‘T == 7‘ oeon | oe | e |
—T1eA: 00b SPACE ABOVE THISLINE | 1 ’ e F e it
QUIT CLAIM DEED DOCUMEN TARY TRANSFER TAX § - GIFT -

0 computed on full value of property conveyed, D C

{J computed on full value less liens and
encumbrances remaining at time of sale TC

Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax -Firm Nams

JOHN M. KANALEY undersigned grantor, for a valuable considerable, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise,
release and forever quitclaim to JOHN M: KANALEY & TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY the following described real property in
the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California.
Lot 15 of Tract No. 9924, 095/024 as per recorded in records of said county.
Assessment No. 446320064-5

This is a bonafide Gift and Grantor received nothing in return.
A 7] Kande

TASHA SHONTAY KAMALEY
Power Agent to JOHN M. KANALEY

Executed on DliI/ ol / 05 2005, AtNORWALK, CA 90650

State of California ) ¢ e
County of Los Angeles ) SS

eired TASHA

ty evidence to be the
the same in her
Yof which the person

On April 172005, before me, Kumar
SHONTAY KANALEY (Power Age
person Whose name is subscribe
authorized capacity, and that by |
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official

e oumy
898:2007]

—

(Signature of Notary)




REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW BY ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

- g Tvi 1, Social Security Number . fthe

, a member of the United States Armeci Forces do
'hereby REVOKE the POWER OF ATTORNEY [ gave o Tabun 5 . Koavwkey
on orabout _Ji f m.*{,:“ k. . This ravecanon is effectws ;mmedxaiei%

il

i _@

“ . { Signatufe)

&
Subscnbed sworn to and acknowledged before me on the 1\%‘ day of “33-}\\..» 20&“*
by eka . Ve suidaw, the GRANTOR of the POWER OF F ATTORNEY herein revoke¢
who is knoyvfnm.ma to'be a member of the Armed Forces of the United States serving on
Active Duty. This acknowledgement is executed in my capacity as a notary under the
authority granted by Title 10, United States Code, Section 1044a, which also states that
no seal is 1:§qmred on; thxs acknowledgement. ‘
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A | This page is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD A
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4 20080189597 Fue

Recorded/Filed in Official Records Fee: 31.00
Recorder's Office, Los Angeles County, : ’
California ' Tax: 0.00

01/31/08 AT 08:00AM Other: 0.00
Total: 31.00

Title Company

TITLE(S) : DEED

A

LEAD SHEET

Assessor’s ldentification Number (AIN)
To be completed by Examiner OR Title Company in black ink. Number of AIN’s Shown

A - THIS FORM IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED A




eecomwoncvesteony | .
; Egujty Title | 20080189597

Name T AS a6 szal_.gy

et A2l KITTRITNGE $TReET

ciya WOODLAND HUTLS ap G308

Zip
G~ 5 S <wid

Title Onder No. kB 0748 3F1 oo No.Bee i-¢23 - ccf
A.P.N-: 500j =003 -008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Quitclaim Deed

S ——

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS $§ NOAE :
a unincorporated area [ City of _42s #nGzees
Parcel No. 800 -003 - OO

{1 computed on full value of property conveyed, or

» . L - computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and - - ;
THEs CouNeYanee Es7a BLISHES S AND S EPARATE PEOPE, of A SPouse, LT
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby ac nowledged, 11497

Join M. gmm_éy, b MARRTED MAN

hereby REMISE. RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM 1o
Tasda S. Kana LEY, A MARRTES Woman AS HER SOIE ARND
Seralare PELPERTY -

the following described real property in the ery O£ ADs ANGE LES,
county of L os AnGeELEs . state of California;

~OT T2 of TrRaer BurckS Goiden TRAET, founTy OF (053 ANGELES,
ITHTE o1 CALTHOUNT A, AS Pea MaP L€ conded Tn Aook 1o,

’phﬂ ECS) 206 0f MAPS, TN THE 0FFTCE 0F THE /’ou:\i',"’)/ REcorda
Of Sars LownTY -

OCU /- ) S -00F

Dated Maech i5, 2007 MW

CToun M. iZA,ﬂ.we\/ ﬂ

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF __A8S Awceres } ss.
On 28 Muech 257 before me,

Meinis Coe Perss o
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Nehy M. Eang] Ly

SHAMEKA NEWSON
Commission # 1728608

¥ personally knawn to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory {
IEY Notary Public - California

evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
{{; within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed
/1. the same in hisherftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir
" signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of of which the personfs) actad7executed the instrument.

* WITNESS my ha i\*iﬂﬁ?
L , Signature > 4 N {Thia asea for ofiicial notorial seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

' . . City & §
ET-139 (Rov. 4-0dy AN F 26— Street Address ¥ & State
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2 5,‘ ’ Baﬁx parties mﬁmgﬁy and mtaihgmﬂy mm By ngﬁt ia syaﬁsa} S?:ppcm, 'me
coutt shall hav& uo jurisdiction to award payments of 1o extend the mm:t 8 ﬁmsd;mn:x i’rejmd ,
tha éate of the divorce dectee. The yurmass have wexfaiiy bargained for the waiver af wy;smt 25

st forth in thzs ‘i’txpaiafed mdgment, and the pmmszm of this spousal Eﬁppmt walver ane

Intended to f:om;ﬁy with the re requirenents of In re Marriage of Vamagka (1 984) 36 C&Sd 459, .
and!n re Marr 1"<ge of Brovn {1995) 35 Cal.App.4® 785, to make cim that ni} Court sﬁ&ﬁ rei&m ,

? 'Ihe ﬁaﬂamng pmpmy whether wmxmmxty or separate, is W&e& a:nd ‘

: eonﬁ:zﬁe& 1o Petitioner as the separate property of Petitioner along with aay and. a}z'
. enmmbmees thereon, and Petitioner shall hold Respondent harmless ﬁ*emsuchmmbmn@s i

a. All earnings, emplayment bcneﬁts, and accumul&mns b}r Pcmww Bﬁfare
Wmaﬁm&cp&mﬁe& : N |
‘ b Aﬁsqmm hhmmm,gﬁsmbwuwmmwmmbﬁmmm@, -
dunng , and after separation, o RIS
A_II claﬂmg, Js:wéhy and pemmal effects amrgnﬂy in ?enaamr's passcwim
d. Aﬁbmkmmmmﬂym&ngm%&mmr’smas EERNER S
e ‘i‘homaimyexty %scmaat: w . S B
i. 15516 Roso Street; Lake Bisinore (with any encuisk ;’?f,.m) (Assasm;s?mi
. Number: 387253023-9) with legal demp&masfoﬂﬁws' L el
k4 ACRES M/CIN LOT 16 BLK E MB 013-004 RESUB GMNDWWG&KBEN& i
™ . the vacant lots in Desert Hot Springs, CA (Assessm's me Number 638«, EE
201 »{306} : e SN .
m 15545 Avemue Alezads, Desert Hot Spmgs, CA {wrth aﬁ ﬁnﬁumbrmaes
‘thereon) with lsgal éescnpmu as follows: ~
LOT 1650 wmm,am TRACT UNIT NO. 16, mme&m&ﬁmﬁ ,mm '
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OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 34, PAGE(S) 64 AND 65 OF
A&S'C’ELLANEOUS MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE- COUMRECORDER OFSAID
COUNTY.
iv. 9799 San Fehpe Road, Desert Hot Springs, CA (with all enc:mbrancss
a thereon) with legal description as follows:
LOT 259 OF TRACT 3391, IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, COUNTY OF
RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALI}?ORNIA AS SHOWN BY MAPS ON FILE IN BOOK 55, PAGES
3640 INCLUSIVE FO MAPS, EV THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.
£ 2006 Mercedes Benz with Vehicle Identification Nutnber

2. 1989 Nissan Sentra.
b. 2011 Nissati XTerra
8.  The following propetty, whether community or separate, is awarded dnd

confirtied to Respondent as the separate property of Respondent aicng vm‘h any and all

encumbranices theréon, and Respondent shall hold Petitiorier harmless fiom such encumbrances:
a. All earrings, employment benefits, and accumulations by Rcs;:ondent baforc :
marriage or after separauon
b. Al separdte inheiitance, gifts or bequest acquired byRmpondentbcfommmage, '
during marriage, and afier separation,
¢ All clothing, jewelry and personal effocts currently in Respondent's passassion,
d. All bank accounts currently standing in Respondent's ngme.
e. The reai propetty located af;
i. 909 28th Street, Las Vegas, NV 889101 (with all encumbrances thereon)
(Assessor’s Parcel Number: 139-25-215:069),
ii. 200 Collum Street, NW, Atlants, Georgia 30314 (with all encumbrances
thereon) with legal description as follows:

~17-
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ALLMT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY OF ATLANTA

' INLAND LOT 173 OF THE 14™ DISTRICT OF FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, BEING LOT

5, AS PER PLAT DEISGNATED "RE-SUBDIVISION FOR COLE AND PARKER, INC. OF
PROPERTY ON COLLUM STREET" AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 56, PAGE 68, OFI'.EF_,{E
FULTON COUNTY LAND RECORDS, WHICH PLAT IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY
REFERENCE.
i, 832 W. 52nd Street, Los Angeles, CA 90032 (with all encumbrances thefeon)
(Assessor’s Parcel Numbegr: 5001-003-008) with legal ‘dmﬁpﬁan ag follows:
BURCKS GOLDEN TRACT LOT 72 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
iv. 22361 Kittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA" (with all encurdbrances tlm'eon)
(Assessor’s Parcel Number: 2139—009—008&4} w,tth legal descnpnon a8
: follows:
LOT 111 OF TRACT 20659 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
| RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY,
V. 37636 Ruby Lane, Palmdale, CA (withi all énéimibrances thereon) (Assessor’s
Parcel Number: 3024-020-034) with logal desciiption as follows:
LOT 33 OF TRACT 45497, IN THE CITY OF PALMDALE, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 1130 PAGE(S) 1 TO 3 |
INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
EXCEPT THEREFROM 2 PERCENT OF ANY AND ALL DEPOSIIS OF OIL, GAS OR OTHER
HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES AND MINERALS UNDERLYING SAID LAND OR PRODUED

THEREFROM AS RESERVED BY COURTNITE AND MONICA §. HITE FILED FOR RECORD

JUNE 10, 1944 BOOK 21024 PAGE 60, OFFICIAL RECORDS,
vi. 3965 Sutro Ave, Los Angeles, CA (with all encumbrances thereon)
(Assessor’s Parcel Number: 5034-008-017) with legal description as follows:
LOT 17 IN BLOCK 3 OF TRACT 10656 AS PER MAP RECOREDED IN BOOK 181 PAGES 4
AND 15 OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY,
o 1 e

L ~ JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRRIAGE S :
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f. AHmtm&sistﬁsp@ndmt’a business House of Kmmieyy v , k
g 2007 Chevrolet Tahoe with  Vehicle Idezznﬁcaimn Nuraber

iz, 2013 8-Class Mercedes Benz.

9. Pach party is ewated ote half of the community property intérests in the
fﬂl[ﬂwiﬁg retirerdent plans; (1) Kaiser Fcrmmntc Vanguard Ramemcnt Plan; {2) Us Army
Re:txrenmt Plan; (3) Long Beach Police Department Retirement Plan; (4) CalFERS and {5)
ICHARC Retirement Plan 457.

10.  To the extent fhat there cxists any credit cand accounts, lines of eredit or debt held
mhothparﬁcs names, each party shail fmthmihmtbeﬂbéstgnodfmhaﬁ’m mwar&sh;wmg

the accounts closed so that there no longer exists any smh accounts held in bo:h pmes pames,

11, Except as otherwise expressly mentioned herein, the paﬂzes hereby waive their
rights to' re:mbmmntfmpaymm of eny community of separate property d&baotexpmmes ‘

, mcamd by cither onie of them during marriage or after the date of st:pmtiw, including but i

ixmrfm& ta those associsted with payments of commxztmy property debts with mfher party’s .

&epmate property pursnant to Jn re Marriage of Epstein, (1979) 24 Cal, 3d ?ﬁ mi sy a.mi all )

claims to refmbursement or eredits regarding Respoudent’s exclusive use md pommu ni‘ ﬁze
famﬁy residence afier aepamﬁem, piirsuant to In re eriage of Jeffries, {199!) 228 ﬁal Ap;:s 3d

} {‘543 and In ve Marriage of Watts (ms) 171 Cal. App 3d 366

12.  The paties ucknoudedge and agree ﬁmt it is their dcmm io eﬁ'ecmm an garly,

| mmicable and expeditious settlement of all matters covered in this judgment, The pertiss

ackxxnwiedge that the property division contained hereln is equitable; yet may not actual]y reflect
an equal division of the community property. Regardless, the parties acknowledge timt ﬂzeyhave ‘
mﬁaﬂy negctmted emd bargained for the terms set forth in this agremenf, mciudm,g the
propetty division, spousal suppon, and attomey’s fees pmwmns contaitied hcrwz. The pames
acknowledge that they are voluntarily waiving their rights to further discovéry, hzvasﬁgnnm and
appeaisals excopt g3 specificaily stated herein.

b 1*9 -
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13.  The Court finds that the parties intend to settle all rights and obligations between
themn, inchuding all aspects of their marital rights and obligation. Exceptas otherwise exprossly
provided in this judgment, eah of them has feléased the other From all Habilities, debts or
obligations of every kind, whether previously: or hereafter incurred, including both personal
obligations and encumbrances on 1}13 other’s pmpmty _

14, The parties acknowledged (on the resord om or about 5/10/14) and agree that they
have read the agreernent that led to this judgment carefully and fully understand each of its
provisions and therefore have extered into the provisions of this judgment freely and voluntasily,
free from duress, fraud, undue influence, coerion ormisrepmemahon of any kind.

15.  Each of the partties shall, upon demand, execute and deliver all documents
necessary to carry out the terms of this judghient, and upon failure to -do $0, the court, upon
spproprizte application, may appoint the Cletk of the Superior Court as its comtnissioner to
execute such documents,

16 'IheCourtﬁndsﬂ:atbothparhmhsvewaived thelrrzghtsto a trial and further
notice of trial. Both parties hiave waived the nght 1o appeal, o requast a statement of decision,
and to move for a new trial,

17, The parties waive their rights to a trial and to notice of irial for the purpose of
having the court grant a judgment pursuant to the terms of this agreement which may be heaid by
a court commissioner sitting as a judge pro tem.

i
I/
/i
"
I
H
b/
i
/
-~ 20~
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t SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

John M. Kanaley

1118 Cedar #6

July 28, 2015
Long Beach, CA 90813

John M. Kanaley

1118 Cedar #6

Long Beach, CA 90813

Re:  APN: 446320064-5 ?003 @ck0 0004 1558 71684
TC 199 Item 239
Date of Sale: February -

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 __Updated Statement of Monies Owed
__ Notarized Statement of (as of dated of tax sale)
different/misspelled ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
___ Certified Death Certificate for ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
___ Copy of Birth Certificates for _X Other — A Notarized Statement of Facts.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 27, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




August 31, 2015

Final Notice

John M. Kanaley
1118 Cedar #6
Long Beach, CA 90813

Re: APN: 446320064-5

TC 199 Item 239

Date of Sale: February 4, 2014
To Whom It May Concern;

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____ Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 __Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____Notarized Statement of (as of dated of tax sale)
different/misspelled _____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of - ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Certified Death Certificate for ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

Copy of Birth Certificates for X Other — A Notarized Statement of Facts.

If your documentation is not received within 15 days (September 14, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




Statement Regarding Refund on Sale of Vacant Lots Due to Delinquent Taxes (APN 446320064-5)

I purchased that property in 1991 and it was always in my name. | did not get married until 2004. In
late 2004, | was deployed to Iraq for my 27 tour. Due to marital issues (to include my wife being
arrested for domestic violence), | placed a Power of Attorney in storage (it had been prepared by the
Army as part of my deployment).

Within weeks of arriving in Iraq, my ex-wife advised me that she broke into my storage. Among many
personal items that she took, she admitted that she took possession of the Power of Attorney. |
immediately conferred with a Judge Advocate in Baghdad and had the POA revoked. She was served the
revocation by certified mail from the Army. Despite the revocation, she placed her name on all of my
property (two lots in Hemet and a rental property in Lake Elsinore).

Over the next eight years, | spent nearly six years either in Iraq or in Texas, involved in the War on Terror
or training units to deploy overseas. My ex-wife maintained all financial records and collected all of the
mail while | was away. She failed to pay taxes or inform me that they needed to be paid; | assumed after
our reconciliation that she was handling that while | was away for the war. However, that did not occur.
The taxes and penalties accumulated to the point that Riverside County sold the Hemet lots in 2014
(446320064-5 and 446320063-4). | was not aware of that until she showed me the notices from the
county in early 2014, prior to our final divorce hearing.

During that same time period, my ex-wife used the POA to refinance my rental property in Lake Eisinore
(also obtained prior to marriage). With the refinance, she opened a line of credit for $90,000, of which
she used $45,000 prior to my return from a 2-year tour in fraq (2004-2006). She also placed a Desert
Hot Springs rental property that was in my name only and put it in her name in 2007 right after | left for
my 3" tour. Another Judge Advocate in Baghdad had to issue another Power of Attorney to remind my
ex-wife of her illegal activity. He told me that was the worst abuse of a POA he had ever seen in his
career.

During our divorce proceedings, | received all Riverside County property (1 Lake Elsinore house, 2 Desert
Hot Springs houses, and 1 lot in the same city). My ex-wife received all Los Angeles property. Had the
county not sold the Hemet lots, | would have been awarded those as well, to go along with the other
Riverside County property. Plus, that was property acquired before marriage and would not have been
in contention anyway.

Due to the sale of the lots, | was advised that there was a refund. | am entitled to that refund, since that
was my property. Therefore, | request that the county issue the check to me individually. If that is not
feasible, then the check can be written in both of our names. | will then consult with my lawyer to
obtain the signature of my ex-wife.

Thank You,

John M. Kanaley




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document.
State of Californi
Count; of M2 Riverside )
on /! Y/ 2015 " pefore me, Andrew McManus, Notary Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared JonA N )401 N 0\ ey

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to bg the person(s) whose name(®) isfare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/Ahey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/heritheir signature(s) on the instrument the
.person(s)\: or the entity upon behalif of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. o ~

7

e
WITNESS my hand and official = I/

Signature %

- RPN R P
- / ANDREW MCMANUS
Z N GCommission # 1988163
Notary Pubiic - Galifornia | ;
Riverside County
iy Comm. Expires £

BRI

(Seal)
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) '

To: Don Keht, Treasurer-Tax Collector

345
102

sy

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

¥

YIAL

ltem 239 Assessment No.: 446320064-5

gf,‘gﬁé‘

Y

TC 199
Assessee. KANALEY, JOHN M & TASHA SHONTAY

HNE

LA

377
Hi09%

Situs:
Date Sold: February 4, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014

J3Aiz93y

Al

<o
&
=
n
[\
0
=
(%]
0

¥019

Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015
/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ T009.0@ fromthe sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the ] lienholder(s),

<] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale/of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. 2008 - 0240699 ; recorded on &+ /o 9/2005_. A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

SUBMZTTING A (2PY OF THE DEEH —ATTACHED

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

_3  dayof_Maeew 2014 at_Los ARNGELES | (A LT Fo NIA
County, State

J ﬁ\/bnature of dl;(lmant J

Signature of Claimant

Executed this

'ﬁSAtL S. Kanale 9 Jo#Hnw M. Kﬂf’ﬂl‘&q

Print Name / Print Name ~

22301 KI7rmRI06E §7° 72301 KITTRINGE STEEE 7~

Street Address Street Address

Lovodland HZUs (4 G303 Wood|ane Hrils , fa U303
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip |
(518) y25-0242 (818) 703 - 8795

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)

Phone Number




‘ : o | DOC 1 2005 -0260699
’ : 04/04/2005 08:00A Fee:7.00

Tt o ARG T T ST i “  Page 1 of 1 - - :
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: " Recorded ?anH‘:czal Records
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: t . County of Riverside

Larry W. Ward
fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

NAME: | TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY
STREET ADDRESS: 22361 KITTRIDGE ST.. MI"“u"LMM‘mlu
CITY, ST., ZIP CODE: ‘WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91303. M sl v "‘T == 7
—TTRAS 00b SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
A lr L | corv | 1w | merow | v | eom
QUIT CLAIM DEED DOCUMEN TARY TRANSFER TAX § - GIFT -

encumbrances remaining at time of sale TC

'O computed on full value of property conveyed, C
3 computed on full value less liens and @

Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax -Firm Name
JOHN M. KANALEY undersigned grantor, for a valuable considerable, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise,
release and forever quitclaim to JOHN M. KANALEY & TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY the following described real property in
the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California.
Lot 15 of Tract No. 9924, 095/024 as per recorded in records of said county.
Assessment No, 446320064-5

This is a bonafide Gift and Grantor received nothing in return.

TASHA SHONTAY KAXMALEY
Power Agent to JOHN M. KANALEY

Executed on 0’)‘/ ol I/ D5 . 2005. AtNORWALK, CA 90650 '

State of California ) g e
County of Los Angeles ) SS

On April 1* 2005, before me, Kumar V.
SHONTAY KANALEY (Power Agen|
person Whose name is subscribed
authorized capacity, and that by
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official

——

—_—r 22—
(Signature of Notary)




